i) Wy (205

Team Overall Restlts ' : Incomplete Teams - E o
Average Time, Score ‘ ‘Name Average Time - Finishers '

""""""""""""""" {Evansville Memorial High— | 00:20:0572 | 41 | Princeton 00:22:20.74 1
_______________ School ~ Community High
2 (Barr Reeve High School 00:20:45.46 | 75 ochool
"3 (Evansvile Mater DeiHigh) | 00215119 | 126 | geoepdtonthioh | 00:282886 1 A
: ‘School o
4 (Solth Knox High School ) 00:22:04.06 130 éx}gﬁeggﬁgo?vet 00:23:33.85 !
5  NorthDaviess High School 7 | 00:22:37.50 161 ‘Tecumseh High 00:23:40.28 1
6  Evansville Central High School | 00:22:41.08 162 | School A
: - j ‘Evansville F.J. 00:21:50.15 2
7 Gibson Southern High School 00:22:49.91 166 Reitz High School
8  |Evansville North High School | 00:22:54.71 180 | 'Signature High 00:22:17.08 2
"9 Boonville High School 00:23:07.20 | 180 | School _
. . - st :North Knox High 00:25:25.08 2
10  iVincennes Lincoln High School 00:22:50.07 183 ‘ ‘School
' . Mt Vernon High 00:22:46‘.“2”7” 3 h
-School

Castle High School | 00:22:01.75

éPike Central High 00:22:57.79
'School
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Team Restits

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Evansville Memorial High School 00:20:05.72 7 41
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 3 Presley Warren 00:19:03:443 2
2 8 Allison Morphew 00:20:02:107 7
3 9 Ah'Tahja Hooper 00:20:13:047 8
4 12 Claire Sievern 00:20:27:683 10
5 16 Izzy Haseman 00:20:42:340 14
6 17 Rachel DeLancey 00:20:49:673 0
7 18 Carlie Elpers 00:20:52:410 0
2 Barr Reeve High School 00:20:45.46 7 75
Team Position Overall Position Name T_ih_1g Score
1 1 Natalie Graber 00:18:31:870 1
2 13 Andrea Graber 00:20:32:327 11
3 15 Katie Wagler 00:20:40:930 13
4 25 Melissa Wagler 00:21:29:143 20
5 37 Rachael Wilson 00:22:33:070 30
6 67 Delaynie Grove 00:24:01:190 0
7 68 Tracy Stoll 00:24:07:190 0
3 Evansville Mater Dei High School 00:21:51.19 7 126
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 4 Grace McDurmon 00:19:06:120 3
2 31 Jenna Fehrenbacher 00:22:11:560 25
3 38 Vanessa Vanbibber 00:22:34:643 31
4 39 Kelsey Brown 00:22:37:953 32
5 42 Lauren Rexing 00:22:45:707 35
6 62 Kelsey Rexing 00:23:45:613 0
7 71 Emily Herrman 00:24:15:163 0
4 South Knox High School 00:22:04.06 6 130
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 5 Mykayla Couchenour 00:19:36:093
2 7 Jillian Reeves 00:20:00:847
3 21 Lexi Detweiler 00:21:10:440 18
4 52 Gretchen Carie 00:23:25:167 42
5 79 Jarissa Page 00:26:07:773 60
6 86 Kristen Goodman 00:32:16:950 0
5 North Daviess High School 00:22:37.50 6 161
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score
1 28 Morgan Myers 00:21:50:483 22
2 36 Abigail Giesler 00:22:28:430 29
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3 40 Lilly Vandermel 00:22:44:630 33

4 43 Emily Remsburg 00:22:51:847 36

5 50 Sarah Lyons 00:23:12:153 41

6 66 Alandra Brinegar 00:23:54:117 0
6 Evansville Central High School 00:22:41.08 6 162
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 19 Addison Emig 00:20:54:070 17

2 29 Claire Dardeen 00:22:00:143 23

3 32 Emma Brown 00:22:14:437 26

4 44 Emily Orth 00:22:55:060 37

5 78 Kayla LeBarron 00:25:21:733 59

6 83 Alyssa Dardeen ' 00:27:57:497 0
7 Gibson Southern High School 00:22:49.91 7 166
Team Position Overall Position Name Time : Score

1 30 Ashley Evetts 00:22:08:850 24

2 33 Ellie Kiesel 00:22:19:663 27

3 35 Abbye Huelsman _ 00:22:26:717 28

4 55 Morgan Jackson 00:23:31:430 43

5 60 Brooklynn Moody 00:23:42:923 a4

6 61 Kylie Osborne ‘ 00:23:44:307 0

7 63 Grace Gruebel 00:23:48:973 0
8 Evansville North High School 00:22:54.71 7 180
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 14 Hadley Fisher 00:20:34:580 12

2 23 Kaylie Hisle 00:21:21:703 19

3 45 Grace Rainey 00:23:01:170 38

4 74 Baylee Bryant 00:24:45:990 55

5 75 Kara Yunker 00:24:50:153 56

6 76 Alexis Boesecker 00:24:51:960 0

7 84 Emily Korff 00:28:12:390 0
9 Boonville High School 00:23:07.20 6 180
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 6 Haley Barker 00:19:53:103 5

2 27 Alyssia Faulkner 00:21:49:030 21

3 46 Taryn Sloan 00:23:03:963 39

4 72 Madison Clouter 00:24:20:310 54

5 80 Della Gardner 00:26:29:633 61

6 82 Charlie Welte 00:27:49:163 0
10  Vincennes Lincoln High School 00:22:50.07 ' 7 183
Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 10 Kaylee Lange 00:20:17:610 9
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41
47
65
69
77
85

Alaina Lowery
Raychel Mattison
Emma Hobbs
Megan Gardner
Noel Lee

Jasmine Anderson
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00:22:45:087
00:23:05:847
00:23:53:503
00:24:08:347
00:24:56:423
00:31:58:540

34
40
48
52
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Individual Overall Results

Time

Overall Score Name Class Team
1 1 Natalie Graber SR 00:18:31:870 Bar Reeve High School-.
2 0 Hannah Sale SO 00:18:59:397  Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
3 2 Presley Warren SR 00:19:03:443 “Evansville Memorial High School
4 3  Grace McDurmon SR 00:19:06:120 -Evansville Mater Dei High School
5 4 Mykayla Couchenour SO 00:19:36:093 -‘fSouth Knox High School ™
6 5 Haley Barker SR 00:19:53:103  Boonvilie High School
7 6  Jillian Reeves SO 00:20:00:847 : South Knox High School
8 7  Allison Morphew SO 00:20:02:107 ‘;iE_yaﬁfsfvi‘lﬁle Memorial High School—
9 8  AhTahja Hooper SR 00:20:13:047 Evansville Memorial High School
10 9 Kaylee Lange SR 00:20:17:610 Vincennes Lincoln High School
11 0 Emma Thompson FR 00:20:26:757  Mt. Vernon High School
12 10 Claire Sievern SO 00:20:27:683 Evansville Memorial High-School)
13 11 Andrea Graber FR 00:20:32:327 (Barr Reeve High School
14 12 Hadley Fisher JR  00:20:34:580 Evansville North High School
15 13 Katie Wagler FR 00:20:40:930 j’_ﬁiﬁiﬁi‘_:ﬁeéyeﬁigh,'Svch'(Sol,'::?
16 14 Izzy Haseman SO 00:20:42:340 " ¢ t_zya’nsvn,l'é'Mé‘iﬁbri’alﬁ'HiféhﬁSﬁé@@D
17 15  Rachel DeLancey JR  00:20:49:673 -Evansville Mémorial High School J
18 16  Carlie Elpers SR 00:20:52:410 ’[_:évansv‘ille MemOriaI'HiglfjﬁEr]gol‘#j
19 17  Addison Emig SO 00:20:54:070 Evansville Central High School
20 0 Halley Powers SR 00:21:04:320  Pike Central High School
21 18  Lexi Detweiler FR 00:21:10:440  South Knox High School >
22 0  Kaitlyn Porter SO 00:21:14:563  Castle High School Au?! "
23 19 Kaylie Hisle SR 00:21:21:703  Evansville North High School *4 Q/“ 0
24 0 Natalie Goff SO 00:21:26:313  Signature High School
25 20  Melissa Wagler SO 00:21:29:143 ' Barr Reeve High School /
26 0 Shelby Luker SO 00:21:42:043  Castle High School
27 21 Alyssia Faulkner SO 00:21:49:030  Boonville High School
28 22 Morgan Myers FR  00:21:50:483 North Daviess High School
29 23 Claire Dardeen SR 00:22:00:143 Evansville Gentral High School
30 24 Ashley Evetts FR 00:22:08:850  Gibson Southern High School
31 25  Jenna Fehrenbacher JR 00:22:11:560 Evansville Mater Dei High School
32 26  Emma Brown SR 00:22:14:437  Evansville Central High School
33 27  Ellie Kiesel JR 00:22:19:663  Gibson Southern High School
34 0 Sydney Young SR 00122:20:743 Princeton Community High School
35 28  Abbye Huelsman JR 00:22:26:717  Gibson Southern High School
At ,ég;ﬁteq:'1q/;4/zozz11:15;25AM £t ,_Péée-'5”0f2
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Abigail Giesler
Rachael Wilson
Vanessa Vanbibber
Kelsey Brown
Lilly Vandermel
Alaina Lowery
Lauren Rexing
Emily Remsburg
Emily Orth
Grace Rainey
Taryn Sloan
Raychel Mattison
Piper Bishop
Lilly Kempf
Sarah Lyons
Cailey Furman
Gretchen Carie
Brittany Page
Brenda Franco
Morgan Jackson
Kaytlin Lane
Lauren Young
Summer I\/Ioofe
Taylor Collins
Brooklynn Moody
Kylie Osborne
Kelsey Rexing
Grace Gruebel
Jenna Meyer
Emma Hobbs
Alandra Brinegar
Delaynie Grove
Tracy Stoll
Megan Gardner
Summer Sanders

Emily Herrman

~ Madison Clouter

FR
JR
JR
SR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SR
FR

FR

JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SO

00:22:28:430
00:22:33:070
00:22:34:643
00:22:37:953
00:22:44:630
00:22:45:087
00:22:45:707
00:22:51:847
00:22:55:060
00:23:01:170
00:23:03:963
00:23:05:847
00:23:07:857
00:23:08:650
00:23:12:153
00:23:18:993
00:23:25:167
00:23:27:580
00:23:28:963
00:23:31:430
00:23:33:853
00:23:35:860
00:23:40:290
00:23:41:320
00:23:42:923
00:23:44:307
00:23:45:613
00:23:48:973
00:23:52:003
00:23:53:503
00:23:54:117
00:24:01:190
00:24.07:190
00:24:08:347
00:24:10:750
00:24:15:163
00:24:20:310
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North Daviess High School
Barr Reeve High School

Evansville Mater Dei High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
North Daviess High School
Vincennes Lincoln High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
North Daviess High School
Evansville Central High School
Evansville North High School
Boonville High School

ancennes Lincoln High School
Signature High School

Castle High School

North Daviess High School

Pike Central High School

South Knox High School

North Knox High School
Washington High School

Gibson Southern High School
Vincennes Rivet High School
Pike Central High School
Tecumseh High School

Mt. Vernon High School

Gibson Southern High School
Gibson Southern High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Gibson Southern High School
Pike Central High School
Vincennes Lincoln High School
North Daviess High School

Barr Reeve High School

Barr Reeve High School
Vincennes Lincoln High School
Mt. Vernon High School
Evansville Mater Dei High School
Boonville High School
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73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
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55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66

Hannah Bryan
Baylee Bryant
Kara Yunker
Alexis Boesecker
Noel Lee

Kayla LeBarron
Jarissa Page
Della Gardner
Lillian Gough
Charlie Welte
Alyssa Dardeen
Emily Korff
Jasmine Anderson
Kristen Goodman

JR
SO
FR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR

00:24:40:907
00:24:45:990
00:24:50:153
00:24:51:960
00:24:56:423
00:25:21:733
00:26:07:773
00:26:29:633
00:27:22:587
00:27:49:163
00:27:57:497
00:28:12:390
00:31:58:540
00:32:16:950
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Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville North High School
Evansville North High School

Vincennes Lincoln High School

Evansville Central High School
South Knox High School
Boonville High School

North Knox High School
Boonville High School.
Evansville Central High School
Evansville North High School
Vincennes Lincoln High School
South Knox High School



