Jary Maxwell 10/14/17 12:15 IHSAAXC REGIONAL - GIRLS

#### Team Overall Results

Place	Name	Average Time	<u>Score</u>
1	Evansville Memorial High—) School	00:20:05.72	41
2	Barr Reeve High School	00:20:45.46	75
3	Evansville Mater Dei High. School	00:21:51.19	126
4	South Knox High School	00:22:04.06	130
5	North Daviess High School	00:22:37.50	161
6	Evansville Central High School	00:22:41.08	162
7	Gibson Southern High School	00:22:49.91	166
8	Evansville North High School	00:22:54.71	180
9	Boonville High School	00:23:07.20	180
10	Vincennes Lincoln High School	00:22:50.07	183

### Incomplete Teams

<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
Princeton Community High School	00:22:20.74	1
Washington High School	00:23:28.96	1
Vincennes Rivet High School	00:23:33.85	1
Tecumseh High School	00:23:40.28	1
Evansville F.J. Reitz High School	00:21:50.15	2 . :
Signature High School	00:22:17.08	2
North Knox High School	00:25:25.08	2
Mt. Vernon High School	00:22:46.27	3
Castle High School	00:22:01.75	3
Pike Central High School	00:22:57.79	4

Team Results

<u>Place</u>	Team Name			Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Evansville Mem	orial High Scho	ol	00:20:05.72	7	41
-	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	Presley Warren		00:19:03:443	2
	2	8	Allison Morphew		00:20:02:107	7
	3	9	Ah'Tahja Hooper		00:20:13:047	8
	4	12	Claire Sievern		00:20:27:683	10
	5	16	Izzy Haseman		00:20:42:340	14
	6	17	Rachel DeLancey		00:20:49:673	0
	7	18	Carlie Elpers		00:20:52:410	0
2	Barr Reeve High	School		00:20:45.46	7	75
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	Natalie Graber		00:18:31:870	1
	2	13	Andrea Graber		00:20:32:327	. 11
	3	15	Katie Wagler		00:20:40:930	13
	4	25	Melissa Wagler		00:21:29:143	20
	5	37	Rachael Wilson		00:22:33:070	30
	6	. 67	Delaynie Grove		00:24:01:190	0
	7	68	Tracy Stoll		00:24:07:190	0
3	Evansville Mate	r Dei High Scho		00:21:51.19	7	126
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name		<u>Time</u>	<u>Score</u>
	. 1	4	Grace McDurmon		00:19:06:120	3
	2	31	Jenna Fehrenbacher		00:22:11:560	25
	3	38	Vanessa Vanbibber		00:22:34:643	31
	4	39	Kelsey Brown		00:22:37:953	32
	5	42	Lauren Rexing		00:22:45:707	35
	6	62	Kelsey Rexing		00:23:45:613	0
	7	71	Emily Herrman		00:24:15:163	. 0
4	South Knox Hig	h School		00:22:04.06	6	130
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	5	Mykayla Couchenour		00:19:36:093	4
	2	7	Jillian Reeves		00:20:00:847	6
	3	21	Lexi Detweiler		00:21:10:440	18
	4	52	Gretchen Carie	•	00:23:25:167	42
	5	79	Jarissa Page		00:26:07:773	60
	6	86	Kristen Goodman		00:32:16:950	0
5	North Daviess F	ligh School		00:22:37.50	6	161
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>		<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	28	Morgan Myers		00:21:50:483	22

ualuni		IHSA/	A XC REGIONAL - GIR	LS	
	3	40	Lilly Vandermel	00:22:44:630	33
	4	43	Emily Remsburg	00:22:51:847	36
	5	50	Sarah Lyons	00:23:12:153	41
	6	66	Alandra Brinegar	00:23:54:117	0
6	Evansville Cent	ral High School	00:22:41.08	6	162
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>	<u>Time</u>	Score
	<b>.1</b>	19	Addison Emig	00:20:54:070	17
	2	29	Claire Dardeen	00:22:00:143	23
	3	32	Emma Brown	00:22:14:437	26
	4	44	Emily Orth	00:22:55:060	37
	5	78	Kayla LeBarron	00:25:21:733	59
	6	83	Alyssa Dardeen	00:27:57:497	0
7	Gibson Souther	n High School	00:22:49.91	7	166
	Team Position	Overall Position	Name	<u>Time</u>	Score
	1	30	Ashley Evetts	00:22:08:850	24
	2	33	Ellie Kiesel	00:22:19:663	27
	3	35	Abbye Huelsman	00:22:26:717	28
	4	55	Morgan Jackson	00:23:31:430	43
	5	60	Brooklynn Moody	00:23:42:923	44
	6	61	Kylie Osborne	00:23:44:307	0
	7	63	Grace Gruebel	00:23:48:973	0
8	F				
	Evansville North	i High School	00:22:54.71	7	180
	Team Position	Overall Position	<u>Name</u>	Time	Score
	<u>Team Position</u>	Overall Position	<u>Name</u> Hadley Fisher	<u>Time</u> 00:20:34:580	Score 12
	<u>Team Position</u> 1 2	Overall Position 14 23	<u>Name</u> Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle	<u>Time</u> 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703	<b>Score</b> 12 19
	Team Position  1  2  3	Overall Position 14 23 45	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170	<u>Score</u> 12 19 38
	Team Position  1  2  3  4	Overall Position 14 23 45 74	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990	<b>Score</b> 12 19 38 55
	Team Position  1  2  3  4  5	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153	Score 12 19 38 55 56
<del></del>	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390	Score 12 19 38 55 56 0
9	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  Boonville High \$	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390 6	Score 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 180
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  Boonville High S	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390 6 Time	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 180 \$core
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  Boonville High S	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390  6  Time 00:19:53:103	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 \$\text{0}\$ \$\text{180}\$ \$\text{Score} 5
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Boonville High S	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6  27	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker Alyssia Faulkner	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390 6 Time 00:19:53:103 00:21:49:030	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 180 \$core 5 21
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  Boonville High S  Team Position 1 2 3	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6  27  46	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker Alyssia Faulkner Taryn Sloan	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390  6  Time 00:19:53:103 00:21:49:030 00:23:03:963	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 \$\text{0}\$\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Boonville High \$  Team Position 1 2 3 4	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6  27  46  72	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker Alyssia Faulkner Taryn Sloan Madison Clouter	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390 6 Time 00:19:53:103 00:21:49:030 00:23:03:963 00:24:20:310	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 <b>180</b> \$core 5 21 39 54
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  Boonville High S  Team Position 1 2 3 4 5	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6  27  46  72  80	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker Alyssia Faulkner Taryn Sloan Madison Clouter Della Gardner	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390  6  Time 00:19:53:103 00:21:49:030 00:23:03:963 00:24:20:310 00:26:29:633	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 \$\text{0}\$\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
9	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Boonville High \$  Team Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 6	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6  27  46  72  80  82	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker Alyssia Faulkner Taryn Sloan Madison Clouter Della Gardner Charlie Welte	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390 6 Time 00:19:53:103 00:21:49:030 00:23:03:963 00:24:20:310 00:26:29:633 00:27:49:163	Score 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 180 Score 5 21 39 54 61 0
	Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7  Boonville High S  Team Position 1 2 3 4 5	Overall Position  14  23  45  74  75  76  84  School  Overall Position  6  27  46  72  80  82	Name Hadley Fisher Kaylie Hisle Grace Rainey Baylee Bryant Kara Yunker Alexis Boesecker Emily Korff  00:23:07.20  Name Haley Barker Alyssia Faulkner Taryn Sloan Madison Clouter Della Gardner Charlie Welte	Time 00:20:34:580 00:21:21:703 00:23:01:170 00:24:45:990 00:24:50:153 00:24:51:960 00:28:12:390  6  Time 00:19:53:103 00:21:49:030 00:23:03:963 00:24:20:310 00:26:29:633	\$core 12 19 38 55 56 0 0 \$\text{0}\$  180  \$\text{Score} 5 21 39 54 61

2	41	Alaina Lowery	00:22:45:087	34
3	47	Raychel Mattison	00:23:05:847	40
4	65	Emma Hobbs	00:23:53:503	48
5	69	Megan Gardner	00:24:08:347	52
6	77	Noel Lee	00:24:56:423	0
7	85	Jasmine Anderson	00:31:58:540	0

# JUDIVIDUAL 1HSAA XC REGIONAL - GIRLS

## Individual Overall Results

Overall	Score	<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Time</u>	<u>Team</u>
1	1	Natalie Graber	SR	00:18:31:870	Barr Reeve High School
2	0	Hannah Sale	SO	00:18:59:397	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
3	2	Presley Warren	SR	00:19:03:443	Evansville Memorial High School
4	3	Grace McDurmon	SR	00:19:06:120	Evansville Mater Dei High School
5	4	Mykayla Couchenour	SO	00:19:36:093	South Knox High School
6	5	Haley Barker	SR	00:19:53:103	Boonville High School
7	6	Jillian Reeves	SO	00:20:00:847	South Knox High School
8	7	Allison Morphew	SO	00:20:02:107	Evansville Memorial High School
9	8	Ah'Tahja Hooper	SR	00:20:13:047	Evansville Memorial High School
10	9	Kaylee Lange	SR	00:20:17:610	Vincennes Lincoln High School
11	0	Emma Thompson	FR	00:20:26:757	Mt. Vernon High School
12	10	Claire Sievern	SO	00:20:27:683	Evansville Memorial High School
13	11	Andrea Graber	FR	00:20:32:327	Barr Reeve High School
14	12	Hadley Fisher	JR	00:20:34:580	Evansville North High School
15	13	Katie Wagler	FR	00:20:40:930	Barr Reeve High School
16	14	Izzy Haseman	SO	00:20:42:340	Evansville Memorial High School
17	15	Rachel DeLancey	JR	00:20:49:673	Evansville Memorial High School
18	16	Carlie Elpers	SR	00:20:52:410	Evansville Memorial High School
19	17	Addison Emig	so	00:20:54:070	Evansville Central High School
20	0	Halley Powers	SR	00:21:04:320	Pike Central High School
21	18	Lexi Detweiler	FR	00:21:10:440	South Knox High School
22	0	Kaitlyn Porter	so	00:21:14:563	South Knox High School  Castle High School  Evansville North High School  Signature High School
23	19	Kaylie Hisle	SR	00:21:21:703	Evansville North High School
24	0	Natalie Goff	so	00:21:26:313	Signature High School
25	20	Melissa Wagler	so	00:21:29:143	Barr Reeve High School
26	0	Shelby Luker	so	00:21:42:043	Castle High School
27	21	Alyssia Faulkner	so	00:21:49:030	Boonville High School
28	22	Morgan Myers	FR	00:21:50:483	North Daviess High School
29	23	Claire Dardeen	SR	00:22:00:143	Evansville Central High School
30	24	Ashley Evetts	FR	00:22:08:850	Gibson Southern High School
31	25	Jenna Fehrenbacher	JR	00:22:11:560	Evansville Mater Dei High School
32	26	Emma Brown	SR	00:22:14:437	Evansville Central High School
33	27	Ellie Kiesel	JR	00:22:19:663	Gibson Southern High School
34	0	Sydney Young	SR	00:22:20:743	Princeton Community High School
35	28	Abbye Huelsman	JR	00:22:26:717	Gibson Southern High School

36	29	Abigail Giesler	FR	00:22:28:430	North Daviess High School
37	30	Rachael Wilson	JR	00:22:33:070	Barr Reeve High School
38	31	Vanessa Vanbibber	JR	00:22:34:643	Evansville Mater Dei High School
39	32	Kelsey Brown	SR	00:22:37:953	Evansville Mater Dei High School
40	33	Lilly Vandermel	JR	00:22:44:630	North Daviess High School
41	34	Alaina Lowery	FR	00:22:45:087	Vincennes Lincoln High School
42	35	Lauren Rexing	SR	00:22:45:707	Evansville Mater Dei High School
43	36	Emily Remsburg	JR	00:22:51:847	North Daviess High School
44	37	Emily Orth	SR	00:22:55:060	Evansville Central High School
45	38	Grace Rainey	JR	00:23:01:170	Evansville North High School
46	39	Taryn Sloan	SR	00:23:03:963	Boonville High School
47	40	Raychel Mattison	JR	00:23:05:847	Vincennes Lincoln High School
48	0	Piper Bishop	FR	00:23:07:857	Signature High School
49	0	Lilly Kempf	FR	00:23:08:650	Castle High School
50	41	Sarah Lyons	SR	00:23:12:153	North Daviess High School
51	0	Cailey Furman	SR	00:23:18:993	Pike Central High School
52	42	Gretchen Carie	FR	00:23:25:167	South Knox High School
53	0	Brittany Page	FR <sup>`</sup>	00:23:27:580	North Knox High School
54	0	Brenda Franco	JR	00:23:28:963	Washington High School
55	43	Morgan Jackson	JR	00:23:31:430	Gibson Southern High School
56	0	Kaytlin Lane	FR	00:23:33:853	Vincennes Rivet High School
57	0	Lauren Young	FR	00:23:35:860	Pike Central High School
58	. 0	Summer Moore	JR	00:23:40:290	Tecumseh High School
59	0	Taylor Collins	SO	00:23:41:320	Mt. Vernon High School
60	44	Brooklynn Moody	JR	00:23:42:923	Gibson Southern High School
61	45	Kylie Osborne	FR	00:23:44:307	Gibson Southern High School
62	46	Kelsey Rexing	SR	00:23:45:613	Evansville Mater Dei High School
63	47	Grace Gruebel	so	00:23:48:973	Gibson Southern High School
64	0	Jenna Meyer	FR	00:23:52:003	Pike Central High School
65	48	Emma Hobbs	FR	00:23:53:503	Vincennes Lincoln High School
66	49	Alandra Brinegar	SO	00:23:54:117	North Daviess High School
67	50	Delaynie Grove	JR	00:24:01:190	Barr Reeve High School
68	51	Tracy Stoll	FR	00:24:07:190	Barr Reeve High School
69	52	Megan Gardner	JR	00:24:08:347	Vincennes Lincoln High School
70	0	Summer Sanders	so	00:24:10:750	Mt. Vernon High School
71	53	Emily Herrman	JR	00:24:15:163	Evansville Mater Dei High School
72	54	Madison Clouter	so	00:24:20:310	Boonville High School

73	0	Hannah Bryan	JR	00:24:40:907	Evansville F.J. Reitz High School
74	55	Baylee Bryant	SO	00:24:45:990	Evansville North High School
75	56	Kara Yunker	FR	00:24:50:153	Evansville North High School
76	57	Alexis Boesecker	SR	00:24:51:960	Evansville North High School
77	58	Noel Lee	SR	00:24:56:423	Vincennes Lincoln High School
78	59	Kayla LeBarron	FR	00:25:21:733	Evansville Central High School
79	60	Jarissa Page	SR	00:26:07:773	South Knox High School
80	61	Della Gardner	SR	00:26:29:633	Boonville High School
81	0	Lillian Gough	SR	00:27:22:587	North Knox High School
82	62	Charlie Welte	SO	00:27:49:163	Boonville High School.
83	63	Alyssa Dardeen	SR	00:27:57:497	Evansville Central High School
84	64	Emily Korff	so	00:28:12:390	Evansville North High School
85	65	Jasmine Anderson	FR	00:31:58:540	Vincennes Lincoln High School
86	66	Kristen Goodman	SR	00:32:16:950	South Knox High School